12-10-2002

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PBR AUTOMOTIVE PTY LTD 12-6-02	PBR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 264 East Boundary Road Bentleigh East VIC 3165	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): December 17, 1999 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor:		
4th Inventor:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are):		
1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/673,010		
B. Patent No.(s):	Page 1 of 2	

12/09/2002 TD1AZ1 00000240 09673010 01 FC:8021 40.00 0

1 460 1 01 2

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0124

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Joseph M. Noto, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603-1051	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
		[] Charge total fee to account.
		[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9.	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any cached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Date: December 3, 2002 Certi I her deposit first cia	ficate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a) aby certify that this correspondence is being ad with the United States Postal Service as as mell in an envelope addressed to: tent and Trademark Office PO. BOX 2327 n, VA 22202/cm the date below.
	Deto 1	43/02 Suranie Clair
	John Campa Registration No. 49,014	
	[Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3]
_		Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

PBR AUTOMOTIVE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 530 427

did on the seventeenth day of December 1999 change its name to

PBR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 530 427

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of December, 1999.

Alan Cameron Chairman

Marlamero

PATENT

REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 12/06/2002